Form PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB No. 0651-0027

03/29/2011



Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103620849 commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy (ies) thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Genx Scientific LLC, Inc., a company of the State of Connecticut 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Genx International Inc., a corporation of the State of Connecticut Address 393 Soundview Road, Guilford, CT 06437 Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? () Yes (X) No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance (X) Assignment, () Merger; () Security Agreement; () Change of Name; () Other Execution Date(s). March 17, 2011 4. Application number(s) and/or trademark registration number(s). A. Trademark Registration No.(s): 3,344,039, and 3,258,219 B. Trademark Application Nos. Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed Name William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane Madison, CT 06443 6 Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: 7 registrations 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 65.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit accout 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is 03/29/2011 AMULLINS 00000055 3344039 a true copy of the original document. 43.00 OF William W. Jones

Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genx Scientific LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 393 Soundview Road, Guilford, CT 06437 (hereinafter "GSCI") is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

- 1) No. 3,344,039, registered November 27, 2007 for the trademark "EMBRYOLOGIC"; and
- 2) No. 3,258,219, registered July 3, 2007 for the mark "SUNIVF";

and

WHEREAS, Genx International, Inc., a corporation of the State of CT, having a place of business at 393 Soundview Road, Guilford, CT 06437 (hereinafter "GENX") is desirous of acquiring all right and title to said registrations and to said marks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GSCI does hereby assign unto GENX all right, title and interest in and to the said registrations and said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said marks.

Geny Scientific LLC. by:

Michael D. Cecchi

RECORDED: 03/25/2011

CEO

1

Date: 3/17/2011